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In the matter of 
Oakland Tribune 

The Oakland Tribune 

Legal No. 0005596051 
NOTICE AND DIGEST 

AN ORDINANCE 1) ESTABLISHING OAKLAND 
MUNICIPAL CODE (OMC) CHAPTER 5.19 "UN­
ATTENDED DONATION/COLLECTION BOXES" 
AND 2) AMENDING THE MASTER FEE SCHED­
ULE (ORDINANCE NO. 13171 C.M.5, AS 
AMENDED) AND OMC SECTIONS 1.12.020A 
AND 1.12.060 TO ESTABLISH APPLICATION, IN* 
5PECTION, APPEAL AND OTHER FEES, ADMIN­
ISTRATIVE CITATIONS, AND FINES RELATED TO 
UNATTENDED DONATION/COLLECTION BOXES 

This Ordinance establishes new regulations for 
the maintenance and placement of unattended 
donation/collection boxes (UDCBs) in the City 
of Oakland. This includes a new permit for the 
placement of UDCBs, requirements to prevent 
nuisance-related conditions associated with 
UDCBs, separation requirements between 
UDCBs and enforcement mechanisms. 

Notice ol Publication 
This Ordinance was introduced at the City 
Council meeting, Tuesday evening October 6, 
2015, and passed to print 8 Ayes. Final adop­
tion has been scheduled for the City Council 
meeting Tuesday evening October 20, 2015, 
5:30 pun., at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Coun­
cil Chambers, 3rd floor, Oakland, California. 
Three full copies are available for use and ex­
amination by the public in the Office of the 
City Clerk at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 1st 
floor, Oakland, California. 

LATONDA SIMMONS, City Clerk 
OT #55960515 Oct. 17,2015 

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen 
years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. 
I am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The 
Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language 
in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California. 

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general 
circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as 
determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the 
action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and 
Establishment of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a 
Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said 
order states that "The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general 
circulation within the City of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, 
and the State of California, within the meaning and intent of 
Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 6000 et seq.], of the Government 
Code of the State of California." Said order has not been revoked, 
vacated, or set aside. 

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, 
has been published in each regular and entire issue of said 
newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following 
dates, to wit: 

10/17/2015 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is 
true and correct. 

Dated: October 19, 2015 

Public Notice Advefflsing Clerk 
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